

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  
JACKSONVILLE DIVISION**

PARKERVISION, INC., )  
 )  
 Plaintiff, )  
 )  
 v. )  
 )  
 APPLE INC., et al., )  
 )  
 Defendants. )  
 \_\_\_\_\_ )

Case No. 3:15-cv-01477-BJD-JBT

**PLAINTIFF PARKERVISION, INC.’S MOTION TO COMPEL  
30(b)(6) DEPOSITION TESTIMONY FROM DEFENDANT APPLE, INC.**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. BACKGROUND .....	2
A. Qualcomm Chipsets in Apple Products and Modifications by Apple .....	2
B. Contentions .....	5
III. LEGAL STANDARD.....	10
IV. DISCUSSION .....	11
A. Qualcomm Chipset Topics (Topic Nos. 17-19, 29-38).....	11
B. Contentions (Topic Nos. 39, 40, 42, 44-51) .....	12
V. CONCLUSION.....	13

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>Humanscale Corp. v. CompX Int’l, Inc.</i> , Action No. 3:09-CV-86, 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 120197, at *8-9, 13-14 (E.D. Va. Dec. 24, 2009).....	12
<i>Ivax, LLC v. Celgene Corp.</i> , CASE No. 12-61917-CIV-DIMITROULEAS/Snow, 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 196442, at *4, 6-7 (S.D. Fla. July 29, 2013).....	12, 13
<i>NXP B.V. v. Blackberry Ltd.</i> , Case No. 6:12-cv-498-Orl-22TBS, 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 156362 (M.D. Fl. Oct. 31, 2013) .....	10
<i>Southeastern Metals Mfg. Co. v. Stampco, Inc.</i> , Case No. 3:13-cv-844-J-34MCR, 2014 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 191836 (M.D. Fl. July 31, 2014) .....	10
